Reservoir Data Sheet
East Gem Morrow Field

State of New Mexico 0il Conservation Diviéion

Case No. 9796

Hearing Date: November 15, 1989

MEC Exhhibit No.

Average porosity, ¢

Average water saturation, Sw

Gas Gravity

Reservoir Temperature, T

Initial Reservoir Pressure, Pi

Initial Gas Compressibility Factor, Zi
Standard Temperature, Ts

Standard Pressure, Ps

Initial Gas Formation Volume Factor, Bgi
Recovery Factor, RF

Unit Recoverable Gas-in-Place, RGIP (1)

(1) RGIP = 43.56 (@) (1-SW)(Bgi) (RF)
= 43.56 (0.10)(1-0.30)(336)(0.50)
= 512 MCF/ACFT

OIL COMSERVATICH S PHCGH
(d ,
ol EXFHBIT {40, ..j_._.__

2 CASE NO.

10%

30%

0.6461

215 °F

6412 psia
1.12

60 °F

13.2 psia
336 SCF/ft3
0.50

512 MCF/ACFT

-3 0 a9 SrmithieomeRide pA i A DICRNC

BEFORE EXAMIIIER

419¢

e e e (e e

. papat Wb PSR R - . 'ﬂ‘



