Reservoir Data Sheet East Gem Morrow Field

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Case No. 9796 Hearing Date: November 15, 1989 MEC Exhhibit No._____

Average porosity, Ø	10%
Average water saturation, Sw	30%
Gas Gravity	0.6461
Reservoir Temperature, T	215 °F
Initial Reservoir Pressure, Pi	6412 psia
Initial Gas Compressibility Factor, Zi	1.12
Standard Temperature, Ts	60 °F
Standard Pressure, Ps	13.2 psia
Initial Gas Formation Volume Factor, Bgi	336 SCF/ft3
Recovery Factor, RF	0.50
Unit Recoverable Gas-in-Place, RGIP (1)	512 MCF/ACFT

(1) RGIP = $43.56 \ (\emptyset) (1-SW) (Bgi) (RF)$ = $43.56 \ (0.10) (1-0.30) (336) (0.50)$ = $512 \ MCF/ACFT$

BEFORE EXAMINER

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

MITCH EXHIBIT NO. 9

CASE NO. 9796